PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505998513	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NSOF NETWORKS LTD	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	META NETWORKS LTD
Street Address:	MIXER TLV, FLOOR 3
Internal Address:	101 ROKACH BLVD
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6153101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15647309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009075.00124\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJIT KAPUR
SIGNATURE:	/Rajit Kapur/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Meta Networks Ltd - Certificate of Name Change from NSOF Networks LTD_Resubmission with English Translation#page1.tif

source=Meta Networks Ltd - Certificate of Name Change from NSOF Networks LTD Resubmission with English

PATENT REEL: 052384 FRAME: 0851 Translation#page2.tif

source=Meta Networks Ltd - Certificate of Name Change from NSOF Networks LTD_Resubmission with English Translation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052384 FRAME: 0852



AND THE PARTY OF T



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

אינסוף נטוורקס בע"מ NSOF NETWORKS LTD

שמספרה 515520393,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

מטא נטוורקס בע"מ META NETWORKS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

19/02/2018 ד' אדר תשע"ח



בוצע על ידי: אדר אוחיון , עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 052384 FRAME: 0853

The State of Israel

The Ministry of Justice – The Corporation's Authority The Registrar of Companies and The Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[Logo]: The Corporation's Authority Partnerships

Certificate of Change of Company Name

And this is to certify that the Company:

NSOF Networks Ltd.

[Bilingual text]

Whose number is 515520393,

Has changed its name and will henceforth be known as

Meta Networks Ltd. [Bilingual text]

Issued in Jerusalem on the day of:

19/02/2018 4 of Adar 5778

> [Stamp]: Ministry of Justice [Emblem] :The State of Israel The Registrar of Companies]

[Signature] Eyal Globus, Adv.

The Corporations Authority

[emblem]

The Registrar of Companies and Partnershipsthority
Confirmation that this digitally signed document constitutes a copy of a document (original or copy) existing on the day of the signature in the corporation's file at the Corporations Authority.

Executed by: Adar Ohayun, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 052384 FRAME: 0854 City of New York, State of New York, County of New York

I, Adi Zekeher, hereby certify that the English document Meta Networks Ltd - Certificate of Name Change from NSOF Networks LTD_English is, to the best of my knowledge and belief and within the given parameters, a true and accurate translation from Hebrew to English of the Hebrew document Certificate of Name Change from NSOF Networks LTD.

PATENT

REEL: 052384 FRAME: 0855 **RECORDED: 04/03/2020**